USER MANUAL

(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range nu zo; KHz; 325-330 kHz (Apple Walch charging pad)
(b) Wireless Power; 1

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simpiified Declaration of Conformity)
Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2729 complies with the essential requirements and
other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The ful text of the EU deciaration of
conformity lable at the following inf

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0

MO2729

EN
3in 1 wireless charger
1 2

7
Wireless charging position of mobile phone

1.

2. Wireless charging position of earbud

3. Wireless charging position of Apple Watch

4. LED indicator for mobile phone

5. Type-C port

6. LED indicator for earbud

7. LED indicator for Apple Watch

Specifications:

Input: DC 9V/2.7A
Wireless output for mobile phone: 15W Max
Wireless output for watch: 25W Max
Wireless output for earbud: 5W Max

Charging by wireless charger:

Connect the charger with a suitable power supply by using the
cable provided. Place your device on the top of the charger
properly to avoid connection failure. We recommend removing the
protective case from the device for optimum use. A minimum 9V
input is required for 15W wireless output. If below 9V input is used,
only 5W wireless output is achievable. Charging speed may vary



per device and power input.

Indication lights:
There is no light when no device is placed on the wireless charging
position. When the blue light is on, this indicates the device is
being charged. If there are metal objects on top of the charging
surface, the blue lights will flash.

Notes: Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might
result in malfunction of the item and damage to the charging
device. Do not operate the item on top of any metal worktable or
surface.

DE
3in 1 Kabellose Ladestation

1. Kabellose Ladeflache des Smartphones
2. Kabellose Ladefléche des Ohrhorers

3. Kabellose Ladeflache der Apple Watch
4. LED-Anzeige fiir das Smartphone

5. Typ-C-Anschluss

6. LED-Anzeige fiir Ohrhérer

7. LED-Anzeige fiir Apple Watch

Technische Daten

Eingang: DC 9V/2.7A
Kabelloser Ausgang fiir Smartphone: ~ 15W Max
Kabelloser Ausgang fiir Armbanduhr:  2.5W Max
Kabelloser Ausgang fiir Ohrhorer: 5W Max

Aufladen mit dem kabellosen Ladegerat:

Schiieen Sie das Ladegerét mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an eine

geeignete Stromquelle an. Platzleren Sie Ihr Geréi korrekt auf dem

Ladegerét, um Wir

dio Sahutzhille vom Gerst zu enffemen, um o optimal nutzen zu

kénnen. Filr eine kabellose Leistung von 15 W ist eine
9V Bei einem

Eingang unter 9 V' Ist nur eine kabellose Leistung von 5 W mdglich.




Die Ladegeschwindigkeit kann je nach Gerat und Stromzufuhr
variieren.

Anzeigeleuchten:
Keine Anzeige, wenn kein Geréit auf der kabellosen Ladeflche
platziert ist. Wenn das blaue Licht leuchtet, bedeutet dies, dass
das Gerat aufgeladen wird. Wenn sich Metaligegenstande auf der
Ladefliche befinden, blinken die blauen Lichter.

Hinweise: Metallgegenstande, die sich auf dem Ladegeréit
befinden, kénnen zu Fehlfunktionen des Geréits und zu Schaden
am Ladegerat fiihren. Betreiben Sie das Geréit nicht auf einem
Arbeitstisch oder einer Oberflache aus Metall.

ER
Chargeur sans fil 3 en 1

1. Position de charge sans fil du téléphone portable
2. Position de charge sans fil de 'écouteur

3. Position de charge sans fil de 'Apple Watch

4. Indicateur LED pour téléphone portable

5. Port de type C

6. Indicateur LED pour écouteur

7. Indicateur LED pour Apple Watch

Spécifications :
Ent

DC9V/27A
Sortie sans fil pour téléphone portable : 15W Max
Sortie sans fil pour la montre : 2,5 W Max
Sortie sans fil pour écouteur : 5W Max

Chargement par chargeur sans fil :
Connectez le chargeur 4 une alimentation électrique appropriée &
I'aide du cable fourni. Placez correctement votre appareil sur le
dessus du chargeur pour éviter tout échec de connexion. Nous
vous recommandons de retirer I'a coque de protection de I'appareil
pour une utilisation optimale. Une entrée minimale de 9 V est
requise pour une sortie sans fil de 15 W. Si une entrée inférieure &
9V est utiisée, seule une sortie sans fil de 5 W est réalisable. La



vitesse de cnarge peut varier selon I'appareil et la puissance
absorbée.

Voyants lumineux :

Il n'y a pas de lumiére lorsqu'aucun appareil n'est placé sur la
position de charge sans fil. Lorsque le voyant bleu est allumé, cela
indique que I'appareil est en cours de charge. S'il y a des objets
métalliques sur la surface de charge, les voyants bleus
clignoteront.

Remarques : Les objets métalliques placés sur les appareils de
charge peuvent entrainer un dysfonctionnement de I'article et
endommager le dispositif de charge. N'utiisez pas I'article sur une
table de travail ou une surface métallique.

ES

Cargador inalambrico 3 en 1

1. Posicion de carga inalambrica del teléfono movil
2. Posicién de carga inalambrica de los auriculares
3. Posicion de carga inalambrica de Apple Watch
4. Indicador LED para teléfono movil

5. Puerto Tipo C

6. Indicador LED para auriculares

7. Indicador LED para Apple Watch

Especificacions:

DCOV27A
Carga inalémbrica para teléfono mévil: 15 W max.
Salida inalémbrica para reloj: 25W
max
Salida inalémbrica para auricular: 5W

Carga mediante cargador inalambrico:
Conecte el cargador a una fuente de alimentacion adecuada
mediante el cable incluido. Coloque su dispositivo encima del
cargador correctamente para que la conexion se establezca sin
problemas. Recomendamos retirar la funda protectora del




dispositivo para un uso 6ptimo. Para conseguir una salida
inalémbrica de 15 W, se requiere una entrada minima de 9 V. Si
se utiliza una entrada inferior a 9 V, solo se puede conseguir una
salida inalambrica de 5 W. Las velocidades de carga pueden
variar segun el dispositivo y la entrada de energia.

Luces indicadoras:
No hay luz cuando no se coloca ningtn dispositivo en la posicien
de carga inalambrica. Cuando se enciende la luz azul, indica que
el dispositivo se esta cargando. Las luces azules parpadearan si
se depositan objetos metalicos sobre la superficie de carga.

Nota: Si se situan objetos metalicos encima de los dispositivos de
carga, pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento del producto y
daiar el dispositivo de carga. No utilice este producto sobre una
placa o superficie de trabajo metalica.

iy
Caricabatterie wireless 3 in 1

1. Posizione di ricarica wireless del telefono

2. Posizione di ricarica wireless degli auricolari
3. Posizione di ricarica wireless dell'Apple Watch
4. Indicatore LED per il telefono

5. Porta Type-C

6. Indicatore LED per gli auricolari

7. Indicatore LED per ['Apple Watch

Specifich
Ingresso: DG vi27A

Uscita wireless per telefono cellulare: 15W max
Uscita wireless per orologio: 2,5W max

Uscita wireless per auricolari: 5W max

Ricarica tram |le caricabatterie wlreless

Collegare il aun idoneo uti il
cavo in dotazione. Posizionare correttamente il dispositivo sulla
parte superiore del caricabatterie per evitare interruzioni di
connessione. Si consiglia di rimuovere la custodia protettiva dal




dispositivo per un utilizzo ottimale. E richiesto un ingresso minimo
di 9V per un'uscita wireless di 15 W. Se si utilizza un ingresso
inferiore a 9 V, & possibile ottenere solo un'uscita wireless di 5 W.
La velocita di ricarica puo variare a seconda del dispositivo e
dellalimentazione.

Spie luminose:
La luce non si accende quando non & presente alcun dispositivo
sulla superficie di ricarica wireless. Quando la luce blu & accesa,
indica che il dispositivo & in carica. Se sono presenti oggetti
metallici sulla superficie di ricarica, le luci blu lampeggeranno.

Note: oggetti metallici posizionati sopra i dispositivi di ricarica

p causare
stesso. Non utilizzare il dispositivo su tavoli o superfici metalliche.

NL
3in 1 draadloze oplader

1.Draadloze oplaadpositie van mobiele telefoon
2.Positie voor draadloos opladen van oordopjes
3.Positie voor draadioos opladen van Apple Watch
4.LED-indicator voor mobiele telefoon

5.Type-C poort

6.LED-indicator voor oordopjes

7.LED-indicator voor Apple Watch

Specificaties:
Ingang: DC 9V/2,7A
Draadloze uitgang voor mobiele telefoon:  15W Max
Draadloze uitgang voor horloge: 25W Max
Draadloze uitgang voor oordopjes: 5W Max

Opladen met de draadloze oplader:
Verbind de lader met een geschikte voeding door middel van de
meegeleverde kabel. Plaats je apparaat op de juiste manier
bovenop de lader om te voorkomen dat de verbinding mislukt. We
raden aan om de beschermhoes van het apparaat te verwijderen
voor optimaal gebruik. Voor een draadioze output van 15W is een



minimum input van 9V vereist. Als er een lagere input dan 9V
wordt gebruikt, is slechts 5W draadloze output haalbaar. De
oplaadsnelheid kan per apparaat en stroomingang verschillen.

Indicatielampjes:
Er brandt geen lampje als er geen apparaat op de draadloze
oplaadpositie is geplaatst. Als het blauwe lampje brandt, geeft dit
aan dat het apparaat wordt opgeladen. Als er metalen voorwerpen
op het oplaadopperviak liggen, knipperen de blauwe lampjes.

Opmerkingen: Metalen die bovenop
worden geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot een slechte werking van het
item en schade aan het oplaadapparaat. Gebruik het apparaat niet
bovenop een metalen werktafel of opperviak.

PL

Bezprzewodowa tadowarka 3 w 1

1. Pozycja bezprzewodowego tadowania telefonu komoérkowego
2. Pozycja bezprzewodowego fadowania wkladki dousznej

3. Pozycja bezprzewodowego ladowania zegarka Apple Watch
4. Wskaznik LED dia telefonu komorkowego

5. Port typu C

6. Wskaznik LED dia stuchawki

7. Wskaznik LED dla Apple Watch

Specyfikacja:

Wejscie: DC9V/2.7A
Wyjscie dla telefonu komo 15W
Wyjscie bezprzewodowe dia zegarka: 25W
Wyjscie bezprzewodowe dia stuchawki: 5W

tadowanie za pomoca fadowarki bezprzewodowej:

Podiacz dadowarke do  odpowiedniego zrédla zasilania za pomocq
nalezy umiesci¢ na

tadowarce, aby unlknqc awarii polaczenia. Zalecamy zdjecie etui




weelu

Wymagane |esl zasilanie o napieciu co najmniej 9 V, aby uzyskat
moc wyjéciowa 15 W. Jesli napiecie wejsciowe jest nizsze niz 9V,
mozna uzyskac tylko 5 W mocy bezprzewodowej. Predkos¢
tadowania moze sie rézni¢ w zaleznosci od urzadzenia i wejscia
zasilania.

Kontrolki sygnalizacyjne:

Swiatlo nie $wieci sig, gdy zadne urzadzenie nie jest umieszczone
w pozycji tadowania bezprzewodowego. Gdy $wieci sie niebieskie
$wiatlo, oznacza to, ze urzadzenie jest tadowane. Jesli na
powierzehni fadowania znajdujq sie metalowe przedmioty,
niebieskie $wiatlo bedzie migac.

Uwagi: Metalowe na
j dziatanie

uzywaj ia na

metalowym stole roboczym lub powwerzchnl




